

**Proposed changes to WVSC objects and rules**  
**Special resolution to be considered at Annual General Meeting on**  
**21 November 2017**

**Changes to “Woden Valley Soccer Club Incorporated – Objects”**

Change: “To provide junior soccer in Woden Valley and environs.”

To: “To provide soccer in Woden Valley and environs.”

Change: “To provide a sporting environment for participation in soccer by players of all ages and, where applicable, parents or guardians.”

To: “To provide a safe and welcoming sporting environment for participation in junior soccer by players, referees, parents and guardians.”

Change: “To collaborate with other junior soccer clubs through affiliation with Capital Football or similar body.”

To: “To collaborate with other soccer clubs through affiliation with Capital Football or similar body.”

Change: “To satisfy the soccer aspirations of girls and boys of all talents and levels of interest.”

To: “To satisfy the soccer aspirations for players of all talents and levels of interest.”

Change: “To provide a high standard of qualified coaching at all levels and age groups.”

To: “To provide the best standard of coaching we can to all levels and age groups.”

**Changes to “Woden Valley Soccer Club – Rules”**

**3. Playing Members’**

Change: “he or she has” to “they have”

**4A. Life Members**

Change: “he or she considers” to “they consider”

Change: “he or she has” to “they have”

### 13. Constitution and Membership

(3)

Change: "Vice-President (Rooball Boys)" to "Vice-President (Under 7 to Under 9 Open)"

Change: "Vice-President (Rooball Girls)" to "Vice-President (Under 7 to Under 9 Girls)"

Change: "Vice-President (Under 10 to Under 12 Boys)" to Vice-President (Under 10 to Under 12 Open)

Change: "Vice-President (Under 13 to Under 18 Boys)" to Vice-President (Under 13 to Under 18 Open)

Change: "Vice-President (Under 13 to Under 17 Girls)" to Vice-President (Under 13 to Under 18 Girls)

Add: "Vice-President (Seniors)"

Add: "Vice-President (Masters)"

Add: "Assistant Treasurer"

### 15. Administrator

(1). Change "his or her" to "their"

(2). Change: "his/her" to "they"

(3). Change: "his/her" to "they"

### 30. Funds – Management

(5) Change: "There shall be either three or four signatories to the Club's bank account(s), one of whom shall be the Treasurer."

To: "The number of signatories to the Club's bank account(s), one of which shall be the Treasurer, shall be determined by the Committee."

### 32. Custody of Books

Change both instances of "his or her" to "their".

### 36. Club's Colours

Change: "The Club's colours shall be red and sky blue."

To: "The Club's main colours shall be red and sky blue."